
Total (mi) Direction  (L=Left, R=Right, S=Straight) Go (mi)
Control #1. Open Control: Obtain proof of passage.
Marketplace Shopping Center
1431 West Covell Blvd., Davis, CA 95616
Safeway, Peet's Coffee, or Noah's Bagels
(Close: 1 hr. after starting time.)

0.0 R West Covell Blvd 0.1
0.1 Cross CA-113 1.9
2.0 S W. Covell Blvd. becomes County Rd. 31 5.0
7.0 Bear L County Road 93A - follow main road as it bends L 3.9

10.9 S Cross I-505 1.1
12.0 Cross Railroad Ave., Winters. 4-way stop. Food, drink. 4.2

Continue on CA-128 / E. Grant Ave.
16.2 L Pleasants Valley Rd (convenience store, food, no restrooms) 0.1
16.3 S Pleasants Valley Rd (Lake Solano Park, restrooms, water in park on left) 12.5
28.8 R Cherry Glen Rd 0.8
29.6 R Lyon Rd 2.3
31.9 R Hilborn Rd 2.0
33.9 R Vista Grande. CAUTION - Stop sign at bottom of hill, limited sight distance 0.6
34.5 S Continue on Vista Grande after crossing 10 Gate Rd 0.9
35.4 R Waterman Blvd 0.3
35.7 S Continue onto Mankas Corner Rd 0.9
36.6 L Abernathy Road 1.8
38.4 R Rockville Road (at traffic circle) 1.7
40.1 STOP Control #2. Open Control: Obtain proof of passage

Intersection of Suisun Valley and Rockville Roads.
Valley Cafe, 4171 Suisun Valley Rd, Fairfield 94534
or Tower Minimart or La Barista Espresso & Deli
(Open: 2 hrs. 10 min.  Close: 4 hrs. 20 min. after start.)

40.1 R (north) Suisin Valley Road (becomes Wooden Valley Road) 12.2
52.3 L CA-121, begin 2-mile 6-8% climb 2.0
54.3 S CA-121, summit of Mt. George 3.7

CAUTION: steep descent with sharp corners!
58.0 R Atlas Peak Road 1.0
59.0 L Hardman Avenue 0.9
59.9 R Silverado Trail, follow north towards Calistoga, rollers and flats 0.9
60.8 S Silverado Trail (deli, restrooms at Soda Canyon Road on right) 8.2
69.0 L Oakville Cross Road - watch for traffic! 2.5
71.5 R CA-29 75 ft
71.5 STOP Control #3. Oakville Grocery: Obtain proof of passage

(NB: store closes at 5:00 PM Su-Th, 6:00 PM Fr & Sa)
7856 St. Helena Highway
Oakville, CA 94562
(Open: 3 hrs. 50 min.  Close: 7 hrs. 40 min. after start.)

71.5 L Backtrack to Oakville Cross Rd - stay on east side of highway 75 ft
71.5 L Oakville Cross Road 2.5
74.0 L Silverado Trail - CAUTION: fast cross traffic! 3.2
77.2 R Sage Canyon Road/ CA-128 (sign for Conn Dam, Lake Berryessa, Winters) 3.8
81.0 S Lake Hennessy parking lot on left. Pit toilets. 0.2
81.2 Bear R "Y" Continue on CA-128 (Junction of Chiles Pope Valley Rd) 4.3
85.5 Bear R Stay on CA-128/Sage Canyon Rd. at Lower Chiles Valley Rd. 3.0
88.5 S Becomes CA-128 4.8
93.3 L CA-128, Junction CA-121. Convenience store. 6.4
99.7 S Summit of Cardiac Hill. Caution! Steep 2-mile descent. 1.8

101.5 S Markley Cove Resort. Food, restroom. On L after descent. 7.5
S 3 parking lots on R with toilets

109.0 S Convenience Store on R  Food, drink. No toilets. 4.2
113.2 Cross Railroad Ave., Winters. 4-way stop. Food, drink.

Continue on CA-128
1.1

114.3 S Cross I-505 - road becomes Russell Blvd. 3.0
117.3 Bear L Follow main road to LEFT (do not turn R on Russell Blvd.) 0.9
118.2 Bear R County Rd. 31 - follow main road as it bends RIGHT 5.0
123.2 S At County Rd. 98 road becomes W. Covell Blvd. 1.9
125.1 S Cross CA-113 0.1
125.2 L Left turn into Marketplace Shopping Center Caution: TRAFFIC!

(201K) STOP Control #4. Open Control: Obtain proof of passage.
1431 W. Covell Blvd., Davis, CA 95616.
Safeway, Peet's Coffee, or Dos Coyotes, etc.
(Open: 6 hrs. 42 min.  Close: 13 hrs. 24 min. after start.)
Congratulations! Mail signed card and receipts.

Valleys, Hills, & Vineyards - Mt George Loop (CW)
A permanent of 201 kilometers


